FORM PTO-1595		RECOF	08-24-199	99	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark O		
					Attorney Docket No.: <u>39 058/</u>	67	
	To the Honorable C	ommissioner c	J 10112601	9	ed original documents or copy thereof.	_	
1.	Name of conveying party	y(ies):	6,	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GREENE MANUFACTURING COMPANY AUG 2 0 1999				Name: KEANALL INDUSTRIES, INC.			
		EE	& TRADEMINITE		Address: 2695 Meadowvale Blvd.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3.	Nature of conveyance:	8-30-9	79				
	X Assignment	☐ Merge	er		City: Mississauga State: Ontario		
	Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name		Country: CANADA ZIP: L5N 8A3		
	☐ Other				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Mo		
Exe	ecution Date: <u>June 23</u>	, 1999			Additional Harmoot, a saudioos(co) saudinos. 2 100 Atto		
4.	Application number(s) or	· patent number(:	s):				
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
		,		4.98	986,254 4,919,116 5,655,298		
					, ,		
		Ar	dditional numbers attache	ed? [	□ Yes <b>X</b> No		
	If this document is being	filed together wi	th a new application	, the	e execution date of the application is:		
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document sh	irty to whom corr ould be mailed:	espondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Anthony Prenol Blake, Cassels & Grayd	on			4.4.00		
	Intellectual Property Gro P.O. Box 25	oup		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>120.00</u>		
	Commerce Court West			Check No in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.			
	Toronto, Ontario Canada M5L 1A9				The Control of the section of the se		
*				8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16 and 1.17 which may required during the entire pendency of the applications.	be	
					or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Acco	on,   ount	
					Number		
			DO NOT USE TH	IS S	SPACE		
			DO NOT GOL III		7,702		
9.	Statement of signature. To the best of my knowle original document.	-		nd c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	JANICE PRZYS Name of Person Signing	TAL Ja	ature Prystal		August 19, 1999		
	Name of Ferson Signing	<i>g</i> igi i		ımber	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				8.		
			Do not detach th	 ie n		-1	
				•	₹ :		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info 08/24/1999 NTHAI1 00000065 4986254 Commissioner of Pa					ts and Trademarks	:	
Box Assignments					4		
AT L		**************************************	Washington, D.C. 20	UZ3 <sup>°</sup>	Refundation		
					l .		
					PATENT REEL: 010180 FRAME: 0233		
					PATENT		
					REEL: 010180 FRAME: 0233		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Greene Manufacturing Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, may be the owner of certain rights in and to the patents set forth in Schedule A, hereto.								
WHEREAS, Keanall Industries, Inc., with its principal offices located in Mississauga, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of, is desirous of acquiring said patents.								
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest it may have in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said patents including any registrations or applications therefore that ASSIGNOR may have.								
Signed at Milwer kee, Wise, this 23 anday of June, 1999.								
GREENE MANUFACTURING COMPANY  By: James M. Manulte James M. Hamilton, Jr.  Title: President								
STATE OF Wisconsin )  COUNTY OF Milwankee )  Before me personally appeared to make above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the 23 day of								
Seal Notary Public, State of Wisconsin  My Commission: expires 10/27/2002								

## SCHEDULE A

PATENT	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.
BAR BURNER	U.S.	4,986,254
GAS BURNER ELEMENT WITH UNIVERSAL SUPPORTS	U.S.	4,919,116
METHOD FOR JOINING A TUBE AND A PLATE	U.S.	5,655,298
METHOD FOR JOINING A TUBE AND A PLATE	Canada	2,204,235

MW328644\_1

PATENT REEL: 010180 FRAME: 0235